	M + TO-1595	03-25-2		R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
	/. 6-93) 3 No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)			3.1.2 W	Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commission	1023997	778		he attached original	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)		s or copy u 2. Nan	ne and address of rece	iving party(ies)	
	William Ernest Taylor Vallance		Name: <u>Titus International plc</u> Internal Address:			
,		PADEMAN				
Addi	Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: a UK company of			
		erger		Ridgeway Industrial Estate,		
,	Security Agreement Change of Nam		Buckinghamshire SL0 9HW			
	☐ Other			UNITED P	KINGDOM	
-	ecution Date: 1/28/03		Additional r	name(s) & address(es)	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is: 1/28/03						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/28/03						
/ А. 14:54	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	ent No.(s)	120038	
¥ 75:)				0 3	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	be mailed:		7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.41)A	<u> \$40.00</u>	
	Name: Calvin G. Covell			Enclosed		
	Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundhe	eim, Covell,		Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account	
	<u>& Tummino l</u>	LLP	2 5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Street Address: 526 Superior A	venue	8. Dep	oosit Account number:		
	1111 Leader B	Building				
	City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP:	44114-1400	(Atta	ch duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and Signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Calvin G. Covell March 10, 2003					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No.: 24,042 Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document						
	RECINO ZADAZ					

PATENT REEL: 013865 FRAME: 0671

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, William Ernest Taylor VALLANCE, residing at, 22 Cedar Drive, Marlow Bottom, Marlow, Buckinghamshire, SL7 3QB, United Kingdom.

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Titus International plc of, Ridgeway Industrial Estate, Iver, Buckinghamshire, SL0 9HW, United Kingdom.

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to IMPROVEMENTS IN FASTENING DEVICES

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me on the 28 day of 2003, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be JANNARY granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property therein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at:-

William Ernest Taylor VALLANO

RECORDED: 03/17/2003

Cay Clud.

Date 28 Jan 03

PATENT REEL: 013865 FRAME: 0672